
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 06 September 2022

M M1/2/3 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 POPPY JACK 2 Last start Masters winner NOW, 29/08/2022, R11, M 1M 4P 1M M1/2R. Matic 521599 24/0293

 2 VENOM CARTEL Last start Masters placegetter RIC, 24/08/2022, R1, M 2M 4M 1M M1/1B. Van Deinsen 520939 16/0232

 3 ZETLAND GIRL Weighted points score GBN, 15/07/2022, R2, P 4P 5P 2P M2/2/2D. Croser 524915 16/0234

 4 SKIBO REBEL Weighted points score RIC, 21/08/2022, R3, P 4P 7M 5P M2/2/1B. Van Deinsen 521491 7/091

 5 TED DO Weighted points score RIS, 23/07/2022, R5, M 6M 8M 8Y M3/1K. Lambos 523702 12/0108

1 / 12Order Of Choice - Created Friday,  2 September 2022 - 11:19 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 06 September 2022

P 5 340 1-3

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 CHASING CHARLI Grade order Grade 5 4P 2P 2P 5/4D. Campbell 549972 1/0207

 2 FIREY FLASH 2 Grade order Grade 5 2Y (FTF)P 2P 5/3M. Forner 541808 2/1197

 3 BOGAN GATE Grade order Grade 5 5P 1P 1P 5/2C. O'Brien 552226 3/2184

 4 WHO ASK TINA Grade order Grade 5 3P 1P 5/4R. Howard 553163 1/0171

 5 NEPTUNE BANNER 2 Grade order Grade 5 4P 7Y 2P 5/3B. Gibbons 552808 2/1165

 6 OREO ETHICS Grade order Grade 5 1Y 7P 8C 5/4D. Smith 547219 3/0161

 7 TINY HANDS JOHNS Grade order Grade 5 1P 5/4R. Howard 549752 1/0151

 8 LIGHTNING FIAMMA Grade order Grade 5 8P 1P 5P 5/3C. Bell 543849 3/1150

 9 WICKED JEWEL Grade order Grade 5 5P 7P 2P 5/2P. Ray 543264 3/2144

 10 OVERHYPED Grade order Grade 5 4P 5P 3P 5/3J. Croser 543996 3/1138

 11 LIGHTNING ROCKET Grade order Grade 5 7P 2P 7P 5/2C. Bell 543850 3/2132

 12 ONE FINE FILLY Grade order Grade 5 8P 8P 2P 5/4D. Smith 546436 1/0130

 13 TARAWI FERRARI Grade order Grade 5 5Y 1P 5/4D. Smith 555723 1/0105

 14 MINI MOO Grade order Grade 5 5P 3Y 5P 5/4J. Knibbs 528746 1/097

 15 FRANKIE FOE Grade order Grade 5 8P 6P 8P 5/3J. Knibbs 547083 2/193

 16 CITY GIRL Grade order Grade 5 5Y 6Y 6P 5/4R. Blakely 542157 2/085

 17 ULTIMATE HIT 2 Grade order Grade 5 6P 6P 5C 5/4C. O'Brien 550787 2/084

 18 TRUE TERROR Grade order Grade 5 5P 7P 5P 5/3C. Betts 538146 3/174

 19 MACKTOWN BOY Grade order Grade 5 7P 8P 6P 5/4E. Bakirtzidis 536447 2/072
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 06 September 2022

P FFA 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ON THE ROCKS 1 Last start winner NOW, 29/08/2022, R5, P 1P 1P 3P 1/2D. Campbell 533706 23/14276

 2 PRESTON LEE Last start placegetter RIC, 28/08/2022, R9, P 3P 2P 5P 1/1R. Tyler 527758 18/14336

 3 EBBY JET POWER Weighted points score WPK, 16/07/2022, R3, M 5M 2P 3P 1/2R. Tyler 522962 26/7263

 4 CALAMITY ETHICS Last start placegetter NOW, 29/08/2022, R12, P 3P 2P 2P 2/1/2D. Smith 532850 12/8354

 5 PRINCESS FORTY 1 Last start placegetter NOW, 29/08/2022, R5, P 3P 3P 7C 3/1/2M. Forner 536680 13/7270

 6 MR. NATURAL Dropping in grade NOW, 29/08/2022, R5, P 8P 2P 5P 3/1/2P. Goodsell 542362 8/7279

 7 RITZA DANIEL Dropping in grade RIC, 22/07/2022, R8, P 5Y 5Y 2Y 3/1/2R. Tyler 529687 17/9187

 8 RITZA TOMMY 1 Weighted points score RIS, 30/08/2022, R9, Y 4Y 1Y 4Y 3/1/1R. Blakely 529685 17/4192

 9 LIGHTNING OWL 1 Last start winner RIC, 31/08/2022, R7, P 1P 6P 8C 4/1/2R. Tyler 531211 13/7131

 10 LADY LUCK ETHICS 2 Dropping in grade NOW, 29/08/2022, R12, P 4P 2P 6P 4/1/2M. Forner 546437 6/5240

 11 GAMBLIN' ETHICS Weighted points score RIS, 30/08/2022, R9, Y 6Y 3P 2P 4/1/2D. Smith 546440 6/4258

 12 PRINCESS ANNETTS 1 Weighted points score GAR, 19/08/2022, R4, M 8M 2M 1P 4/1/2R. Tyler 508285 8/6198
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 06 September 2022

P MDN 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MEDIA IMAGE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts BUL, 23/08/2022, R2, P 4P 2P 7P M/1B. Davenport 551067 0/0100

 2 OREO FLYER Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIS, 02/07/2022, R1, Y 5Y 4P 2Y M/1D. Murphy 548375 0/088

 3 PLAY TIME Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DAP, 25/08/2022, R1, P 6P 2P 4P M/1C. Bell 540244 0/078

 4 BRUTUS MAXIMUS First start M/1C. Bell 551644 0/00

 5 TOPPER CREASY 1 Unplaced after 1 start BUL, 23/08/2022, R4, P 4P M/1F. Harris 553245 0/058

 6 MAIL RUN Unplaced after 1 start BUL, 23/08/2022, R2, P 5P M/1M. Lees 551987 0/050

 7 CRACKLING ROSIE Weighted points score RIC, 17/08/2022, R4, P 8P 7P M/1D. Farrugia 551835 0/030
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 06 September 2022

P 4/5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 LIGHTNING OWL 2 Last start winner RIC, 31/08/2022, R7, P 1P 6P 8C 4/1/2R. Tyler 531211 13/7131

 2 LADY LUCK ETHICS 1 Dropping in grade NOW, 29/08/2022, R12, P 4P 2P 6P 4/1/2M. Forner 546437 6/5240

 3 INSANE FURY 2 Dropping in grade BUL, 23/08/2022, R8, P 6P 7P 5P 4/1/2G. Micallef 531244 10/3126

 4 ZIPPING CONWAY Weighted points score RIS, 30/08/2022, R9, Y 3Y 3Y 2P 4/1/2J. Magri 537203 9/0268

 5 PRINCESS ANNETTS 2 Weighted points score GAR, 19/08/2022, R4, M 8M 2M 1P 4/1/2R. Tyler 508285 8/6198

 6 LEN ME DAD Last start winner BUL, 23/08/2022, R5, P 1P 1P 3P 5/2R. Matic 551261 3/2220

 7 OUR BOY DUKE 2 Last start winner RIC, 28/08/2022, R3, P 1P 4Y 3P 5/3R. Tyler 548506 2/1185

 8 ROCK BURNER Last start placegetter BUL, 23/08/2022, R5, P 2P 1P 5P 5/3J. Brown 535807 5/1254

 9 SLAM THE DOOR Last start placegetter NOW, 29/08/2022, R10, P 2P 2P 4P 5/4P. Hutchinson 553825 1/0178

 10 PURIFY VIRTUOSO 1 Last start placegetter BUL, 23/08/2022, R7, P 2P 7P 5P 5/1G. Micallef 531243 11/8159

 11 WICKED CYCLONE Last start Country winner RIS, 30/08/2022, R9, Y 1Y 3Y 1Y 5/2R. Tyler 543265 10/2236

 12 JACKPOT ETHICS 2 Weighted points score RIS, 30/08/2022, R11, Y 3Y 3P 1P 5/1M. Forner 546439 9/3234

 13 CLEARY BANNER Weighted points score RIS, 06/08/2022, R4, Y 3Y 2Y 1P 5/4B. Gibbons 552806 4/0220

 14 TOONGABBIE MAE 2 Weighted points score WPK, 31/08/2022, R4, P 5P 2P 2P 5/3C. Arletos 547056 4/1180

 15 POPULAR MASTER Weighted points score RIC, 28/08/2022, R4, P 7P 1P 3P 5/3R. Tyler 548721 2/1179

 16 HALF A BLONDE 2 Weighted points score BUL, 09/08/2022, R9, P 5P 5P 3P 5/3D. Robertson 541954 2/1147

 17 BEGA BOY Weighted points score RIS, 30/08/2022, R4, Y 3Y 2Y 4P 5/3L. Rodgers 540240 7/1138

 18 SANGUINE Weighted points score RIS, 30/08/2022, R7, Y 7Y 2P 5P 5/4S. Pulbrook 546265 5/0116

 19 FERNANDO MAE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 24/08/2022, R11, P 5P 5P 7C 5/3C. Arletos 547059 6/1104

 20 ULTIMATE HIT 1 Weighted points score NOW, 29/08/2022, R10, P 6P 6P 5C 5/4C. O'Brien 550787 2/084

5 / 12Order Of Choice - Created Friday,  2 September 2022 - 11:19 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 06 September 2022

P NG1-4 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ON THE ROCKS 2 Last start winner NOW, 29/08/2022, R5, P 1P 1P 3P 1/2D. Campbell 533706 23/14276

 2 SUPERSONIC BLUE Weighted points score RIC, 28/08/2022, R9, P 4P 2P 1P 1/1R. Hancock 529712 23/18306

 3 POPPY JACK 1 Weighted points score NOW, 29/08/2022, R11, M 1M 4P 1M 1/1R. Matic 521599 24/16293

 4 COWGIRL ETHICS 2 Last start winner BUL, 23/08/2022, R8, P 1P 7C 2P 2/1/2D. Smith 532847 12/6254

 5 PRINCESS FORTY 2 Last start placegetter NOW, 29/08/2022, R5, P 3P 3P 7C 3/1/2M. Forner 536680 13/7270

 6 ROYAL SWEETIE Last start Provincial winner GBN, 12/08/2022, R5, P 1P 1P 2P 3/1/1D. Warren 534568 11/5276

 7 MACK BOY Weighted points score NOW, 29/08/2022, R8, P 5P 8P 3P 3/1/1P. Goodsell 530570 12/3231

 8 RITZA TOMMY 2 Weighted points score RIS, 30/08/2022, R9, Y 4Y 1Y 4Y 3/1/1R. Blakely 529685 17/4192

 9 LIGHTNING OWL 2 Last start winner RIC, 31/08/2022, R7, P 1P 6P 8C 4/1/2R. Tyler 531211 13/7131

 10 LADY LUCK ETHICS 1 Dropping in grade NOW, 29/08/2022, R12, P 4P 2P 6P 4/1/2M. Forner 546437 6/5240

 11 INSANE FURY 2 Dropping in grade BUL, 23/08/2022, R8, P 6P 7P 5P 4/1/2G. Micallef 531244 10/3126

 12 ZIPPING CONWAY Weighted points score RIS, 30/08/2022, R9, Y 3Y 3Y 2P 4/1/2J. Magri 537203 9/0268

 13 PRINCESS ANNETTS 2 Weighted points score GAR, 19/08/2022, R4, M 8M 2M 1P 4/1/2R. Tyler 508285 8/6198

6 / 12Order Of Choice - Created Friday,  2 September 2022 - 11:19 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 06 September 2022

P 4/5 472 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 COWGIRL ETHICS 1 Last start Provincial winner BUL, 23/08/2022, R8, P 1P 7C 2P 4/1/1D. Smith 532847 12/4254

 2 JACKPOT ETHICS 1 Weighted points score RIS, 30/08/2022, R11, Y 3Y 3P 1P 4/1/1M. Forner 546439 9/4234

 3 GOOD ODDS BUZZ Weighted points score RIC, 28/08/2022, R9, P 6P 6Y 1Y 4/1/2F. Hurst 543546 10/0221

 4 DIRECT MAE Last start placegetter WPK, 31/08/2022, R4, P 3P 2P 5P 5/3C. Arletos 547061 6/1240

 5 LIGHTNING ZOMBIE Weighted points score NOW, 29/08/2022, R8, P 6P 5P 1P 5/2C. Bell 543844 4/2171

 6 CHARISMA BOY 2 Weighted points score WPK, 24/08/2022, R4, P 6P 6P 6P 5/1D. Warren 549458 5/4141

 7 INSANE FURY 1 Weighted points score BUL, 23/08/2022, R8, P 6P 7P 5P 5/1G. Micallef 531244 10/6126
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 06 September 2022

P 5 472 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ROCKING RODGER Last start winner MAT, 29/08/2022, R5, P 1P 2P 1P 5/3R. Howard 554957 2/1220

 2 PRESS NOSS Last start placegetter NOW, 29/08/2022, R4, P 3P 1P 3P 5/3D. Campbell 544461 2/1228

 3 UNLIKE YOU Last start placegetter WPK, 17/08/2022, R10, P 3P 1C 2P 5/4J. Magri 551902 1/0148

 4 ROCKING RED Last start placegetter BUL, 23/08/2022, R3, P 3P 1P 5P 5/4S. Micallef 540468 1/0146

 5 OUR BOY DUKE 1 Last start Provincial winner RIC, 28/08/2022, R3, P 1P 4Y 3P 5/4R. Tyler 548506 2/0185

 6 FIREY FLASH 1 Weighted points score RIS, 30/08/2022, R7, Y 2Y (FTF)P 2P 5/4M. Forner 541808 2/0197

 7 NEPTUNE BANNER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 31/08/2022, R10, P 4P 7Y 2P 5/4B. Gibbons 552808 2/0165

 8 HALF A BLONDE 1 Weighted points score BUL, 09/08/2022, R9, P 5P 5P 3P 5/4D. Robertson 541954 2/0147

 9 EL PATRON Weighted points score RIS, 30/08/2022, R3, Y 4Y 2Y 6Y 5/4J. Knibbs 544459 1/0120
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 06 September 2022

P 5 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 PURIFY VIRTUOSO 2 Last start placegetter BUL, 23/08/2022, R7, P 2P 7P 5P 5/1G. Micallef 531243 11/8159

 2 TOONGABBIE MAE 1 Weighted points score WPK, 31/08/2022, R4, P 5P 2P 2P 5/3C. Arletos 547056 4/1180

 3 FERNANDO MAE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 24/08/2022, R11, P 5P 5P 7C 5/3C. Arletos 547059 6/1104
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 06 September 2022

P M 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BELIEVABLE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts BUL, 09/08/2022, R1, P 4P 3P 5P M/1A. Langman 551175 0/082

 2 ZIPPING ANNIKA Unplaced after 1 start WPK, 15/06/2022, R1, P 4P M/1J. Magri 547940 0/058

 3 TOPPER CREASY 2 Unplaced after 1 start BUL, 23/08/2022, R4, P 4P M/1F. Harris 553245 0/058

 4 TOPPER TSZYU Unplaced after 1 start BUL, 23/08/2022, R4, P 6P M/1F. Harris 553250 0/042
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 06 September 2022

P 2 472 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BLACK FOX Weighted points score WPK, 31/08/2022, R8, P 5P 1P 6P 2/1/1C. Arletos 547060 11/5205
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 06 September 2022

P 5 472 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 CHARISMA BOY 1 Weighted points score WPK, 24/08/2022, R4, P 6P 6P 6P 5/1D. Warren 549458 5/4141
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